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REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

1992-93 1992-94 1994-95 $994-95 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1995-96 1995-96 1995-96

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NDNCOUNTY AGENCIES PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES

8,281 8,803 10, 153 10,153 5100 PERMANENT 11,190 11,190 11,190

o 0 o 0 5200 TEMPORARY 6,000 6,000 6,000

0 o o) 0 5300 OVERTIME 0 0 0

0 o o 0 5400 PREMIUM 0 0 0

2,026 2,248 2,564 2,564 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 3,020 3,020 3,020

10, 307 11,051 12,717 12,717 TOTAL EXTERNAL 20,210 20,210 20,210

2,414 1,633 2,520 2,520 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 2,640 2,640 2,640

12,7214 12,684 15,237 15,237 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 22,850 22,850 22,850

612,926 762,743 1,008,089 1,008,089 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 922,534 922,531 930,062
2,500,664 2,321,428 2,639,799 2,639,799 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 2,836,877 2,836,877 2,850,191

o o 25,000 33,500 6110 PROFESSIDNAL SVCS 1,400 1,400 1,400

o) 326 500 500 6120 PRINTING 0 o o]

(o} C 0 O 6130 UTILITIES o} 0 0

4] o} o} 0 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 0 0 o

0 o 0 O 6170 RENTALS o 0 o

0 0 o} 0 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0 0 o

0 0 0 0 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS o} s} o

o o o] 0 6200 POSTAGE o] 0 0

o o 500 500 6230 SUPPLIES o 0 0

o 0 o 0 6270 FOOD 0 0 o

0 o o 0O 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 0 o 0

o] o 0 O 6320 MTNG CONFERENGE/CONVENTIONS o o e}

o o} 0 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 0 o} c

0 o s} 0 6520 INSURANCE o] 0 0

0 o] o O 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROGESSING o 0 0

0 o o} 0 6550 DRUGS 0 o o

400 0 o O 6580 CLAIMS PAID o} o o}

0 o o] 0 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o] o] o]

76,340 5,978 95,061 95,061 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 89,968 89,968 89,968

0 0 o] O 6700 LIERARY BODKS AND MATERIALS 0 o] 0

o} 0 (o} O 7810 PRINCIPAL 0 o} 0

o) 0 o O 7820 INTEREST 0 o 0
3,190,330 3,090,475 3,768,949 3,777,449 TOTAL EXTERNAL 3,850,776 3,850,776 3,871,621

o} 0 o} O 7100 INDIRECT COSTS ’ o 0 e}

o] o s} O 7150 TELEPHONE o] 0 0

(4] o 0 O 7200 DATA PROCESSING 0 0 e}

0 o 0 0 7300 MOTOR POOL 0 0 0

0 0O 1,959,085 1,959,085 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT 1,996, 191 1,996, 191 1,996,191

0 40 0 O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL 0 0 o}

0 o o} 0 7550 SERV REIMB TD CAP LEASE RET FU o] 0 0

o 0 0 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 0 0

¢ 40 1,959,085 1,959,085 TOTAL INTERNAL 1,996, 191 1,996,191 1,996, 1914

3,190,330 3,090,515 5,728,034 5,736,534 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 5,846,967 5,846,967 5,867,812

o o e} O 8100 LAND 0 0 o]

0 o} o 0 8200 BUILDINGS o o} o

o 0 o 0 B300 OTHER IMPRODVEMENTS o o o

o] 0 2,840 2,840 B400 EQUIPMENT v} 0 0

[0} (o] 2,840 2,840 TOTAL CAPITAL OQUTLAY O Q (o]
3,200,637 3,101,526 3,784,506 3,793,006 DIRECT BUDGET 3,870,986 3,870,986 3,891,831

3,203,051 3,103, 199 5,746,111 5,754,611 TOTAL BUDGET 5,869,817 5,869,817 5,890,662

ISD MOOADOER JB FEB P~
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AGENCY: 0S50 NOMDEPARTMENTAL
FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM ORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES

PERSONNEL DETAIL

1892-93 1993-94 1894-95 1994-95 1995-96 1995-96 1995-86
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.45 8,281 0.45 8,803 0.50 10, 153 0.50 10,153 | OFFICE ASSISTANT 2 0.50 11,190 0.50 11,190} 0.50 11,180
Q.45 8,281 0.45 8,803 0.50 10, 183 0.50 10,153| 5100 PERMANENT 0.50 11,190 0.50 11,190 0.50 11,190

1SD MODAOCT M8 FEA 87 AEV JH DEC ¥

OTHER NOND PAGE: 2




REQUIREMENT DETAIL
AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

1992-93 1963-94 1994-95 1994-95 FUND: 156 FEDERAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND 1995-96 1995-96 1995-96
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

5300 OVERTIME

5400 PREMIUM

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

Ol O0O000O0OQQ

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS-THRDUGH PAYMENTS
6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS

6120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

6170 RENTALS

6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
6200 POSTAGE

6230 SUPPLIES

6270 FOOD

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING
6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PRDCESSING
6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100 INDIRECT CODSTS

7150 TELEPHONE

7200 DATA PROCESSING

7300 MOTOR POOL

7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT

7500 OTHER INTERNAL

7550 SERV REIMB TG CAP LEASE RET FU
7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE
TOTAL INTERNAL
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28,068 58,4614 58,461 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

8100 LAND

8200 BUILDINGS

8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
8400 EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL DUTLAY

QQCQOQ
CO000
[eNeReole R

37,853
39,356

27,539 57,484 57,484 DIRECT BUDGET
28,068 58,461 58,461 TOTAL BUDGET
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OTHER NOND PAGE: 3
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AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1,494 .84

1,416,358

1,432,862

1,432,62

6610
6620
6700
7810
7820

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100
7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
7550
75860

INDIRECT CO57S
TELEPHONE

DATA PROCESSING
MOTOR POOL

BUILDING MANAGEMENT
OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU

DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

1,555,08

1,555,08

1,555,08

1992-93 1993-94 1994-95 1994-95 FUND: 157 COUNTY SCHOOL FUND 1985-96 1995-96 1995-96
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM DORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
0 o} 0 O 5100 PERMANENT ] 0 0
0 o o O 5200 TEMPORARY 0 4] 0
o} o} o 0 5300 OVERTIME o] o} 0
0 o} o O 5400 PREMIUM 4] s} 0
e} o} e} O 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 4] o] 0
0 o o O TOTAL EXTERNAL o o 0
o o) 0 0 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 0 s} o
(o} 0 e} O TOTAL PERSDNAL SERVICES 0 o} e}
s} 0 0 0 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 4] 4] 0
1,494,845 1,416,356 1,432,625 1,432,625 6060 PASS-THRGUGH PAYMENTS 1,555,087 1,555,087 1,555,087
Q 0 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS
0 (o} 6120 PRINTING
o} o] 6130 UTILITIES
o o 6140 COMMUNICATIDNS
o} ° 6170 RENTALS
0 e) 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
o} o 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
0 ] 6200 POSTAGE
o o 6230 SUPPLIES
0 o} 6270 FOOD
0 s} 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING
0 o 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
s} o 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
0 (v} 6520 INSURANCE
0 o 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
o Is] 6550 DRUGS
O 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID
(o} 0
o} s}
0 0
0 o
0 0
5 6
s} 0
o ]
0 o
0 o
o] o
o] (o]
o} o}
o} o}
0 0
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TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

1,555,087

1.555,087
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8100
8200
8300
8400

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

[oRe e Ne Re

QOQOQO

OCO0O0O

1,494,845
1,494,845

1,416,356
1,416,356

1,432,625
1,432,625

1,432,625
1,432,625

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

1,655,087
1,555,087

1,555,087
1,555,087

1,555,087
1,555,087

ISD MODACS 48 FEB A7
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1992-93
ACTUAL

'1993-94
ACTUAL

1994-95
ADOPTED

1994-95
REVISED

AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL
FUND :

166 CONVENTION CENTER FUND
SUM DRG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1985-96
PROPOSED

1995-96
APPROVED

1995-96
ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

5300 OVERTIME

5400 PREMIUM

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

Ol O00000C0GC
O | OO0QOO00D

Q| OOCOO0O0

NO1O0 | Q000000

3,823,29

3,823,29

sNeleRoReNoRoRoloRrloNoNeNeoRooNe N olloRe RolloNoRoNo o NeRoNoNoNe R

4,162,37

4,162,37
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4,440,000

o

4,440,00
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4,440,00

lsioReReloNoleNoNoNe o RoleNoRoleNo JoReNoJoNoNo RoNo IR ol eReNo Yo RoReRol

4,440,00

lefoleRoNoloReNoRa

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS

6120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

6170 RENTALS

6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
6200 POSTAGE

6230 SUPPLIES

6270 FOOD

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING
6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
6700 LIBRARY BDOKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100 INDIRECT COSTS

7150 TELEPHONE

7200 DATA PROCESSING

7300 MOTOR POOL

7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT

7500 OTHER INTERNAL

7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU
7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE
TOTAL INTERNAL

4,700,00 4,700, 00

[sRejoleRoloRoReRoloNoNoNoRoNoNoRoloNoRoloRololoNoRaNaoRaRaleNalel
sRojegsjoRsRoRojoReRojoRulsRolefoRaRoNoReReNoRoeNoNoRoRaNoRoNoRol

4,700,00

3,823,297

4,212,871

4,440,000
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TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

4,700,000 4,700,000

CQO0O0CQ

Q0000

QO000Q

Q0000

8100 LAND

8200 BUILDINGS

8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
8400 EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

[sReNoNeNal
[eNeNeoNaRal

3,823,297
3.823,297

4,162,378
4,212,871

4,440,000
4,440,000

4,440,000
4,440,000

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

4,700,000
4,700,000

4,700,000
4,700,000

4,700,000
4,700,000

ISD MODAOB & FEB °
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REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

1992-93 1993-94 1994-95 1994-95 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1995-96 1995-96 1995-96

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM DRG: 9307 TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES

O 4] o O 5100 PERMANENT o (v} o

4] o] o C 5200 TEMPORARY ] ) o

0 o 0 O 5300 OVERTIME 0 (o} o]

0 o} ] 0 5400 PREMIUM o} o] 0

0 o} 0 C 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS o o} 0

o o o O TOTAL EXTERMAL (] o o

0 o] o 0 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS o 0 0

o} o o C TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES o (s} 4]

o 0 0 O 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS o 0 (s}

s} s} 0 0 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 0 0 4]

40,578 41,786 30,000 30,000 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 35,000 35,000 35,000

o} o} o ¢ 6120 PRINTING o o o}

o (v} 4] 0 6130 UTILITIES v] o] 0

o} ] 0 0 6140 COMMUNICATIONS ] o) 0

o] o} 0 QO 6170 RENTALS o} o 0

4] o} 0 O 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE (] o (e}

o e} C O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS o 4] (s}

0 o 0 0 6200 POSTAGE 0 0 o}

o} o o O 6230 SUPPLIES o 0 4]

4] o} ) 0 6270 FOOD 0 0 (o}

(o] ] 0 O 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 0 0 o

4] 0 o 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS o] 4] o]

o (o} (o} 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE (o} o v]

0 0 o 0 6520 INSURANCE o} 0 o]

0 o} 0 0 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 4] 0 +]

(o} o} (v} 0 6550 DRUGS o o} o]

o} 0 y) O 6580 CLAIMS PAID o} Q s]

o (o} ] 0 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o 4] (o}

o} o) 0 0 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS o o (o}

4] o) e O 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS o 0 a)

o} o) 4] 0O 7810 PRINCIPAL o 0 s}

430,052 372,712 479,000 479,000 7820 INTEREST 605, 000 605,000 605,000

470,630 414,498 509, 000 509,000 TOTAL EXTERNAL 640,000 640,000 640,000

0 0 4] 0 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 0 0 o}

o 0 Q O 7150 TELEPHONE 0 0 o)

0 0 0 O 7200 DATA PROCESSING (e} 0 o

0 0 o 0 7300 MOTOR PDOL o] e] ]

0 s} (o} 0 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT s] 0 0

0 4] o} O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL 0 o} 0

0 0 o O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU ) s) 0

o o} o} 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 (o} 0

o} o} o C TOTAL INTERNAL 0 o} 0

470,630 414,498 509, 000 509,000 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 640,000 640,000 640,000

o} ] 0 O 8100 LAND 0 0 o

o 4] 0 C B200 BUILDINGS 0 0 4]

o} o ) 0 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS o 0 4]

0 4] o O 8400 EQUIPMENT o] 0 0

o 0 0 0O TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY ' 0 4] 0

470,630 414,498 509,000 509,000 DIRECT BUDGET 640,000 640,000 640,000

470,630 414,498 509, 000 509,000 TOTAL BUDGET 640,000 640,000 640,000

OTHER NOND PAGE: 6
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AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1992-93 1993-94 1994-95 1994-95 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1995-96 $995-96 1995-96
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 9060 SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
23,444 o 0 0 5100 PERMANENT &) o o)
8,773 0 &) 0 5200 TEMPORARY 0 0 o
o Q o] 0 5300 OVERTIME 0 0 o
o 0 ) QO 5400 PREMIUM Q o o
1,608 0O Q O 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 0 0 0O
33,825 0 ) O TOTAL EXTERNAL 0 0 o}
2,659 C Q O 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS (o] o 0O
36,484 &) 0O O TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0 0 0O
0o C o G 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 0 o 0
C o) O 0 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 0 0O Q
611,279 441,867 288,170 288,170 6110 PROFESSIONAL 5SVCS 0 o 18,665
557 649 o O 6120 PRINTING [} o 0
0 0O 0 O 6130 UTILITIES O s} 0
O 0 0 0O 6140 COMMUNICATIONS O o O
488 0 ] O 6170 RENTALS o o o
825 o 0 O 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE O 0 O
0 0 ) O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS o 0 o
411 38 0 O 6200 POSTAGE o ¢} o}
1.529 596 8] ¢ ©230 SUPPLIES 0 0 0
C o} 0O O 6270 FOOD 0 Q 8]
C o o O 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 0 0 o
o o C 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS 0 &) 0
o) 0 © 0 6330 {0CAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE o} [v] e}
0 o] o) 0 6520 INSURANCE o 0 0
3,604 0 21,590 31,590 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING &) 0 o]
o 0 o) 0 6550 DRUGS 0 0O ¢
C 0 0 Q 6580 CLAIMS PAID (o) 0 [
C 0 0 O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS c O O
& 0 0 0 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS C o o
o &) O O 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS O o 0
0 C o O 7B10 PRINCIPAL 0 0 o
0 c O 0O 7B20 INTEREST 0 0 0
618,693 443, 150 319,760 319,760 TOTAL EXTERNAL 0O 0 18,665
o 0 (o] O 7100 INDIRECT COSTS O O o
15,345 900 o QO 7150 TELEPHONE 0 0 0
3,691,696 3,829,549 4,976,056 4,976,056 7200 DATA PROCESSING 5,698,256 5,698,256 5,698,256
o) 0 0 O 7300 MOTOR POOL o) &) 0
QO o 0 O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT O 0 0
o (o] &) 0O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL o 0 o]
o} o] o 0 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU 0 o 0
o o 0 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE (o] C C
3,707,044 3,830,449 4,976,056 4,976,056 TOTAL INTERNAL 5,698,256 5,698,256 5,698,256
4,325,734 4,273,599 5,295,816 5,295,816 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 5,698,256 5,698,256 5,716,921
o 0 o} O Bi0O LAND 0 ° o
&) 0O Q © B200 BUILDINGS 0 Q 8]
o} 0 0 O 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ° 0 &)
29,031 C 12,600 12,600 8400 EQUIPMENT o O 0O
29,0231 o 12,600 12,600 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 o) (o]
681,549 443, 150 332,360 322,360 DIRECT BUDGET 0 (e} 18,665
4,391,249 4,273,599 5,308,416 5,308,416 TOTAL BUDGET 5,698,256 %5,698,256 5,716,921

1SD MODADE M2 FER A7

OTHER NOND PAGE: 7




AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM DRG: 9060 SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS

1992-33 1993-94 1994-95 1994-095 1995;96 1995-96 1995-86

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.24 8,335 0.00 o 0.00 o] ©.00 0| PROGRMMR ANALYST/SR G.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0O} PRGRMR ANALYST SR/L 0.00 0 0.00 o 0.00 0
0.30 9,224 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0| PROGRAMMER ANALYST 2 0.00 0 0.00 v 0.00 0
0.13 5,885] 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0| SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATO 0.00 0 0.00 o 0.00 0
0.67 23,444 Q.00 Q 0.00 0 0.00 0] 5100 PERMANENT 0.00 o} 0.00 o 0.00 0

1SD MODAD? JB8 FES B7 KEV J3 DEC 43

OTHER NOND PAGE: 8




1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-24
ACTUAL

1994-95
ADOPTED

1994-95
REVISED

AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL
FUND: 225 CAPITAL LEASE RETIREMENT FUND 1995-96
S5UM ORG: 9030 CAPITAL LEASE RETIRMENT FUND PROPOSED

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1995-96
APPROVED

1895-96
ADDPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100
5200
5300
5400
5500

PERMANENT
TEMPORARY
OVERTIME
PREMIUM

FRINGE BENEFITS

TOTAL EXTERMNAL

5580

INSURANCE BENEFITS

S0

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

0 {O0O00O0OOCO
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23,87
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7,107,287
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3,857,751
3,225,661
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6050
6060
6110
6120
6130
6140
6170
6180
6190
6200
6230
6270
6310
6320
6330
6520
6530
6550
6580
6610
6620
6700
7810
7820

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
PROFESSIONAL 5SVCS
PRINTING

UTILITIES

COMMUNICATIONS

RENTALS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
POSTAGE :
SUPPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION & TRAINING
MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
DRUGS

CLAIMS PAID

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100
7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
7550
7560

INDIRECT COSTS
TELEPHONE

DATA PROCESSING
MOTOR POOL

BUILDING MANAGEMENT
OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU

DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

TOTAL INTERNAL
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37,60
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2,866,552
3,392,266
6,296,418
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4,146,014

7,107,287
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TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

6,236,418

6,296,418

6,539,619

CO0QO0

Q000Q

CO0QO0

COoOQQ0

8100
8200
8300
8400

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

[=NeReoNoNal
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o
0
0
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0

19,631,045
19,631,045

4,145,137
4,146,014

7,107,287
7.107,287

7,107,287
7,107,287

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

6,296,418
6,296,418

6,296,418
6,296,418

6,539,619
6,539,619
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REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AGENCY: 0OS0O NONDEPARTMENTAL

1992-93 19¢3-94 1984-95 1994-95 FUND: 226 LIBRARY BOND SINKING FUND 1995-96 1995-96 1895-96
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 9090 CAPITAL LEASE RETIRMENT FUND PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
Y 0 Q O 5100 PERMANENT 0 0 0
O o 0 O 5200 TEMPORARY o} o o)
Q C 0 O 5300 OVERTIME o} C 0
O 0 (4] Q0 5400 PREMIUM 0 c 0
o Q o} O 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS o 0 0
o o} o O TOTAL EXTERNAL 0 4] e]
0 o (o] O 55%0 INSURANCE BENEFITS Q o o
¢ o 0 O TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES O o o
[¢] &) o O 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS o O &
o} 0 e O 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS o} o L ¢]
0 0 4,000 4,000 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 15,000 15,000 15,000
¢} 4] 0 O 86120 PRINTING 0 0 L8]
0 O O 0O 6130 UTILITIES o 0 Q
0 o ¢} 0 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 0O O O
0 O o O 6170 RENTALS ¢ o O
0 o o O 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0 o O
o} o o O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 0 ¢ o
0 0 0 0 6200 POSTAGE 0O 0 0
O 0 0 O 6230 SUPPLIES o O 0
0 C o O 8270 FOOD o ¢} L]
O o ¢ O 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING o 0 O
O o 0 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS 0 0 o
O 0 [ 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE - 0 0 O
O 0 o] O 8520 INSURANCE o C 0
0 &} o O 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING C 0 0
0 o 0 O 6550 DRUGS 0 Q 8]
0o 0 0 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID O O o
o Q o) 0O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS O 0 O
C o ° QO 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS o 0 &4
0 0 &) O 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS 0 0 0
O C 1.295,000 1,295,000 7810 PRINCIPAL 995,000 995,000 995,000
O 0 1,098,145 1,098,145 7820 INTEREST 1,473,752 1,473,752 1,473,752
o Q 2,397,145 2,397,145 TOTAL EXTERNAL 2,483,752 2,483,752 2,483,752
0 QO o O 7100 INDIRECT COSTS o) O O
o) Q 0 O 7150 TELEPHONE 0 0 0
¢ o) Q 0 7200 DATA PROCESSING o0 0O 4]
QO O 0 O 7300 MOTOR POOL 0O 0 O
0O o] o O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT 0 0 O
0 0 0 O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL O 0O o
o Q O O 7550 SERV REIMB TOU CAP LEASE RET FU Q o C
0 0 0 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE o o 0
0 o o O TOTAL INTERNAL 0 0 0
o4 o 2,397,145 2,397,145 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 2,483,752 2,483,752 2,483,752
o] 0 o) O 8100 LAND O O o
0 0 o G 8200 BUILDINGS o 0 0
0 O 0 0O 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 o
0 ¢ o O 8400 EQUIPMENT o ] 0
) (] o O TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY o O Q
o o 2,397,145 2,397,145 DIRECT BUDGET 2,483,752 2,483,752 2,483,752
e} 0 2,397,145 2,397,145 TOTAL BUDGET 2,483,752 2,483,752 2,483,752
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1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ACTUAL

1994-95
ADOPTED

1994-95
REVISED

AGENCY : 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

FUND: 234 EQUIPMENT LEASE/PURCHASE
SUM DRG: S0S0 CAPITAL LEASE RETIRMENT FUND

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1995-96
APPROVED

1995-96
PROPDSED

1995-96
ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

5300 OVERTIME

5400 PREMIUM

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

QOOQO0O00

Q0

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

[}

18,52
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18,52
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6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS

6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS

6120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUMICATIDNS

6170 RENTALS

6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
6190 MAINTENANGCE CONTRACTS

6200 POSTAGE

6230 SUPPLIES

6270 FOOD

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING

6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE

6520 INSURANCE i

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

6700 LIBRARY BODKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST

Q0

65,00 65,000
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65,00
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QO JOQOQOCO | QIR0 QLO0C000000C00LONOVOOCO00OOQLOLOO0QQOO 0 I 0000000

18.52 18,52 TOTAL EXTERNAL 65,00 65,00 65,00
7100 INDIRECT COSTS o o 0
7150 TELEPHONE 0 o o)
7200 DATA PROCESSING o) 0 0
7300 MOTOR POOL o o) 0
7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT 0 o o
7500 OTHER INTERNAL o) o O
7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU ¢ 0 (o)
7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 o O
TOTAL INTERNAL &) O Q
18,525 18.525 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 65,000 69,000 65,000
O C B100 LAND 4] 0 o
0 C 8200 BUILDINGS o o 0
0 O 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0O 0 0
1,564,495 2,006,239 B400 EQUIPMENT 1,668,317 1,668,317 1,868,317
1,564,495 2,006,239 TOTAL CAPITAL CUTLAY 1,668,317 1,668,317 1,668,317
1,583,020 2,024,764 DIRECT BUDGET 1,733,317 1,733,317 1,733,317
1,583,020 2,024,764 TOTAL BUDGET 1,733,317 1,733,317 1,733,317
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